CHAMBER MATTER COURT NO.3 SECTION XII-A No. 11

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9477/2017

M/S DIAMOND PLAST INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HYDERABAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 1/2017)

## WITH

D. No. 1758/2017

(with IA No.48256/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.48257/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-07-2017 These applications called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv. Ms. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned in IA 1/2017 and IA 48256/2017.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER