S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No. 2125/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2016 in WP No. 15217/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S SESHASAI PLASTIC INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDUSTRIAL AND FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.54288/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54291/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.54287/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER