SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1962/2017

M/S. SESHASAI PLASTIC INDUSTREIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR INDUSTRIAL AND FINANCIAL RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No.63581/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1983/2017 (XII-A) (IA No.57500/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING and IA No.57501/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 31-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petitions is condoned, subject to payment of Rs.1000/- each as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within a period of two weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST.REGISTRAR