ITEM NO.6 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XII-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19520/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2016 in WP No. 15208/1994 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S DIAMOND PLAST INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HYDERABAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67716/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA No. 56506/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 67716/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20043-20045/2017 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION & IA 48257/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY L/DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27838/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30962-30964/2017 (XII-A)

IA No. 63584/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 30965/2017 (XII-A)

IA No. 57501/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 07-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

Mr.S.Ravishankar, AOR Ms.Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. Ms.Bhanu kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr.K.M Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, the matters are adjourned.

List on 01.12.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)